BUY – SELL – REPAIR – CALIBRATE
sales@simbol.ca   1-866-396-6248
Simbol Test Systems is the one-stop shop for all your fiber optic test equipment and measurement needs. As we
are exclusively focused on e-commerce and international distribution of photonic products since 2000, our
customers rely on the AssetRelay catalog to find our stock listings of thousands of used and refurbished popular
test equipment. They know they can get repair, customization and calibration services from our laboratory for their
own fiber optic instruments from all renowned brand manufacturers.
If you wish to buy a JDS (Viavi) HA series attenuator or the MAP series visit our product page here to see our

Ordering Information
HA9
Fiber Type Code
50/125 0
62.5/125 1
85/125 2
100/140 3
9/125 5
Special(specify) Z
Port Type Code
pigtails front panel
bulkheads front panel
1
2
Options Code
None 0
AC11 50/50 SpUtter 1
SW12 1:2 Switch 8
AC19 10/90 Splitter 9
Backreflection* Code
low L
analog (HA9503 only) S
* Excluding connectors.
Model Code
1200 - 1700 range 3
750 - 1700 range 8
Connector Type* Code
no connector NC
FC FC
FC/PC FP
FC/APC FA
Biconic BC
ST ST
ST/PC SP
D4 D4
♦For other connector types,
please consult factory.
Information subject to change. JDS FUEL reserves the right without notice, to make changes in equipment
design or components as progress in engineering or manufacturing methods may warrant
HA9O593.1
Printed in Canada
ISFITELINC. ,  570  HESTON DRIVE, NEPEAN (OTTAWA), ONTARIO, CANADA K2G 5W8 TEU(61  3)  727 -1  303  FAX.- (61  3) 727 -8284
HA Specifications and Options
HA ATTENUATORS
PARAMETER HA 1 HA 2 HA 9 HA 9W HA 9P HA 10 HA 11
Operating Wavelength range 1200-1700 1280-1670 1200-1700 750-1700 980-1100 1520-1630 1200-1700
nm nm nm nm nm nm nm
Attenuation range 100 dB 50 dB 100 dB 60 dB 60 dB 30 dB 60 dB
resolution 0.001 dB 0.01 dB 0.01 dB 0.01 dB 0.01 dB 0.01 dB 0.01dB
repeatibility +/- 0.01dB +/- 0.01dB +/- 0.01dB +/- 0.01dB +/- 0.01dB +/- 0.01dB +/- 0.01dB
change rate < 2.5s < 1.5s < 2.5s < 1.5s < 1.5s <1.0s < 1.5s
0-100 dB 0-50dB 0-100dB 0-60 dB 0-60 dB 0-30 dB 0-60 dB
accuracy +/- 0.1 dB +/- 0.1 dB +/- 0.1 dB +/- 0.1 dB +/- 0.1 dB +/- 0.1 dB +/- 0.1 dB
Insertion loss single-mode (SM) < 1.5 dB < 1.5 dB < 5.0 dB <0.8dB <2.2dB
HA2 from 1280 to 1375nm < 1.5 dB
HA2 from 1375 to 1670nm < 1.0 dB
multi-mode (MM), 50/125 < 2.2 dB < 3.2 dB
MM, other < 2.9 dB < 3.9 dB
Flexcor 1060 <2.5dB
Return loss SM > 45dB > 45dB
SM, analog > 60 dB > 50 dB > 60 dB > 60 dB > 60 dB > 60 dB
MM,  50/125 > 35dB > 35dB
MM, other > 30dB > 30dB
Flexcor 1060 > 60 dB
Wavelength dependence (1530-1625 nm) +/- 0.1 dB
0 to 20 dB of attenuation +/- 0.05 dB
20 to 30 dB of attenuation +/- 0.1 dB
30 to 40 dB of attenuation +/- 0.2 dB
>40 dB of attenuation +/- 0.4 dB
PDL Polarization Dependent Loss 0.08dB Max. 0.08dB Max. 0.08dB Max. 0.08dB Max. 0.08dB Max. 0.08dB Max. 0.08dB Max.
Beam block Isolation >90dB >90dB >90dB >90dB >90dB >90dB >90dB
Maximum optical input power 200 mW 1.0 W 200 mW 200 mW 200 mW 100 mW 500 mW
OPTIONS
HA 1 HA 2 HA 9 HA 9W HA 9P HA 10 HA 11
INSERTION LOSS SM (9/125)
50/50 coupler (HA1 & HA9 only) 5.7 / 5.7 5.7 / 5.7 8.7 / 8.7
2/98 coupler (HA1 & HA9 only) 18.5 / 2.5 18.5 / 2.5 21.5 / 5.5
30/70 coupler (HA1 & HA9 only) 8.0 / 3.9 8.0 / 3.9 11.0 / 6.9
1:2 switch (HA1 and HA9 only) 2.5 / 2.5 2.5 / 2.5 5.5 / 5.5
10/90 coupler (HA1 & HA9 only) 14 / 3.0 14.0 / 3.0 17.0 / 6.0